Amendment # 3

to Ventura County Contract # 8268A
with R and J Prosthetic Appliance Co.
to Provide Prosthetics & Orthotics and/or Medical Supplies Services

This Amendment to the Amended and Restated Prosthetics & Orthotics and/or Medical Supplies Services Agreement
dated November 1, 2023 ("Agreement") is made and entered into by the County of Ventura, a political subdivision of
the State of California, including its Ventura County Health Care Agency (referred to collectively as "COUNTY"), and
R and J Prosthetic Appliance Co., hereinafter referred to as "PROVIDER."

The parties agree that the referenced Agreement is amended, as follows:

1. The Agreement not-to-exceed amount is increased to $550,000 for FY 2024-2025, and any fiscal year thereafter.
2. Effective July 1, 2025, this Agreement is hereby extended through June 30, 2026.
2. Unless either party provides written notice of its intent not to renew at least thirty (30) days prior to the annual

renewal date, and subject to receipt of all necessary budgetary approvals by the Ventura County Board of
Supervisors, this Agreement shall then be extended for up to three (3) additional periods of one (1) year each.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.

County of Ventura R and J Prosthetic Appliance Co.
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature

Printed Name Printed Name

Title Title

Date Date



